DT12T High Temperature TRIACs
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Absolute Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Peak repetitive off-state voltage
( Tj = -40 to 150°C, Full sine wave, 50 to 60 Hz; Gate open) (Note 1)
VDRM

Ordering information scheme
 Type Code:            Doeshare Standar products
 Product Code:          T for Triac series
 IT Amp Code:          16 for 16A, 1 for 1A
 Quadrantal Code:       T for 3Q, F for 4Q
 IGT&VCEsat Code:     35 means Igt 35mA, 5 means Igt 5mA
 Package Code:         A=>TO-92, C=>TO-126, D=> DPAK, E=>D2PAK, F=> TO-220F, G=>SOT-223
M=>ITO-3P, P=>TO-3P, T=> TO-220, Y=>TO251
 Voltage Code:          A=> 600V, B=> 800V, C=> 1000V
Operation Temp Code:  None=>125°C, H=>150°C
DT12T High Temperature TRIACs
CHARACTERISTIC & CURVES (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
DO
ES
HA
RE
ITO-220 Plastic Package
DIM
Millimeters
DIM
Millimeters
DIM
Millimeters
Min Max Min Max Min Max
A 9.8 10.4 E 3.75 3.95 I 4.38 4.61
B 2.65 3.1 F 14.8 16.1 J 1.15 1.36
C 2.8 4.2 G 13.05 13.6 K 5.85 6.82
D 0.7 0.92 H 2.4 2.7 L 2.35 2.75
M 0.35 0.65 N 1.18 1.42
DT12T High Temperature TRIACs
CHARACTERISTIC & CURVES (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
DO
ES
HA
RE
TO-220F Plastic Package
DIM
Millimeters
DIM
Millimeters
DIM
Millimeters
Min Max Min Max Min Max
C 4.3 4.7 R 3.0 3.4 E1 2.29 2.79
A 9.7 10.3 b 12.5 13.5 C1 2.5 2.9
B 14.7 15.3 b1 2.9 3.9 C2 2.5 2.7
B1 3.8 4.0 a 0.55 0.75 c 0.5 0.7
B2 2.9 3.1 E 2.29 2.79
DT12T High Temperature TRIACs
CHARACTERISTIC & CURVES (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
DO
ES
HA
RE
DT12T High Temperature TRIACs
CHARACTERISTIC & CURVES (Tj = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
ITO-220 Plastic Package
DIM
Millimeters
DIM
Millimeters
DIM
Millimeters
Min Max Min Max Min Max
A 9.8 10.4 E 3.75 3.95 I 4.38 4.61
B 2.65 3.1 F 14.8 16.1 J 1.15 1.36
C 2.8 4.2 G 13.05 13.6 K 5.85 6.82
D 0.7 0.92 H 2.4 2.7 L 2.35 2.75
M 0.35 0.65 N 1.18 1.42